

Order No.28 dated: 13.09.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of 05 accused persons on bail, 01 accused person is present by filing hazira with engaged Ld.Advocate and 04 accused persons are absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.Pc.

Surety is directed to keep present the accused persons on the next fixed date.

Surety be informed accordingly.

Ld.PP In-charge is present on behalf of the State. No witness turned up today.

Issue summons upon CS witness accordingly.

The court is adjourned today.

Fix 21.02.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-01.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge
1st FTC, Lalbagh, Murshidabad

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge
1stFTC, Lalbagh, Murshidabad