

Order No.31 dated: 17.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-01.

All 03 accused persons on bail is present before this Ld.Court by filing hazira with engaged Ld.Advocate.

No witness turned up today.

Regular PO has been transferred, I am in-charge of this court.

I am busy with my own file. No time today.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 26.03.2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW-01.

Prosecution to issue summons upon the CS Witness to be present on the next fixed date postively.

Accused persons to remain present before the Ld.court on the next date.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge

1stFTC, Lalbagh, Murshidabad

(In-charge)